

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 18.09.2014

COURT NO.: R-2

ITEM NO. : 57

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos.32824 of 2013
(With prayer for interim -relief)

KAMESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

MUKESH KUMAR JHUNJHUNWALA & ANR.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned were listed before the Learned Registrar's Court on 16-7-2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

Mr. Sree Narain Jha, Ld. Advocate appears for the respondent No.2. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent No1 also seeks and is given six weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 18.09.2014.

It is submitted that Mr. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Advocate has on 16-9-2014 filed Vaklatnama & appearance on behalf of Respondent No.2 instead of Mr. Sree Narain Jha, Advocate. But no counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of Respondent No.2, so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for Respondent No.1 has not filed counter affidavit so far.

The matter is listed before the Registrar's Court with this Office-Report.

Dated this the 16th September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Revathy Raghavan, Advocate.

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Advocate.

Mr. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGSITRAR