

SECTION-XVI

LISTED ON: 23.09.2014

COURT NO.:

ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 32824 OF 2013
(With Prayer for Interim-Relief)

KAMESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

... PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MUKESH KUMAR JHUNJHUNWALA & ANR.

... RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The above-mentioned matter was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 18.09.2014, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Ld.counsel for the respondent No.2 has stated that he has already filed the counter affidavit on 16.09.2014. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the file is that although two opportunities have already been given to the respondent No.1 to file the counter affidavit, yet he has not done the needful so far. Therefore, no further opportunity is warranted to be given to him on that count taking into consideration the rule position.

List again on 23.09.2014."

It is submitted that after verification, the Counsel for the Respondent No.2 has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

Dated this the 22nd day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Revathy Raghavan, Advocate
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Advocate
Mr. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR