

ITEM NO.70

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32824/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/01/2013
in CR No. 181/2012 passed by the High Court of Patna)

KAMESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH KUMAR JHUNJHUNWALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shri Narayan Jha, Adv.
For Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dismissed.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar